Case number: V 1307431/20



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr. D Gustave

Respondent: Crouch Logistics Ltd

Heard at: Birmingham (via CVP)

On: 12 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Meichen

Appearances:

For the claimant: in person

For the respondent: Mr Hittins, HR consultant

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages.
- 2. The respondent is ordered to pay the clamant the sum of £2048.75, being the amount which the respondent unlawfully deducted from his wages.
- 3. The sum is awarded gross and the claimant is responsible for any tax or national insurance which may be due.

Employment Judge Meichen

12 February 2021

Reasons for the judgement having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.